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1 01:30PM BMO BenchMark 55 Handicap  1400M
Prizemoney: 1st: $4875 2nd: $1500 3rd: $750 4th: $375

(1) 62.5 Joshua King R6001.   I'm No Ruby (BLKS)
(9) (BAY G) Jet Spur - Oh Ruby (Rubiton) Peter Kings (Oakey) (63-12-6-5 $100,625)

P Kings ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $6,300
Royal Blue, Gold Star, Sleeves And Cap

Career:63-12-6-5 $100,625 Firm: 3-0-1-1 Good: 49-11-4-3 Soft: 9-1-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 8-0-2-0 Track: 9-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 6-1-0-0 Distance: 20-5-1-1

7-10 ST G 1600 Good 22/07/2017 HCP (Race 5)  56 Joshua King (8) 56  R64 $14,600  $2.20F
Priceless de Hero 56 1, 5 LEN, 1-36.56 00.00 In Running:  /8/8
2-7 NNGO 1600 Firm 12/08/2017 HCP (Race 5)  55 Joshua King (7) 57  R63 $11,200 $2,000 $4.20
King Ludwig 57.5 1, Singaraja 55.5 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-34.80 00.00 In Running:  //
2-5 TALW 1650 Fast 19/08/2017 BM65 (Race 3)  55 Joshua King (2) 59  R63 $10,000 $2,000 $3.50
Habsburg RETIRED 2018 6 1, Priceless de Hero 59.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 5.3 LEN, 1-45.91 00.00 In Running:  //
7-8 TWBA 870 Good 25/08/2018 BM65 (Race 2)  54 Gary Geran (5) 58  R63 $14,000  $71 $61
Mishani Sapphire RETIRED 2018 54 1, 4.90 LEN, 0-50.19 34.10 In Running:  //8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
9-10 TWBA 1200 Soft 20/10/2018 BM60 (Race 2)  54 Nozi Tomizawa (2) 60  R62 $14,000  $41 $71 $71
Mishani Vaidra 58 1, 10.30 LEN, 1-13.06 36.07 In Running:  /6/6

(2) 60.5 Sally Sweeney (a1.5) 
R56

02.   The Groom (BLKS)

(4) (CHESTNUT G) Love Conquers All - Ikande (Perugino (USA)) Rochelle Smith (Toowoomba) (18-1-1-6 $33,900)

M V Doherty ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $13,300
White, Red Lips, Red Cap, White Pom Pom

Career:18-1-1-6 $33,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-1-1 Soft: 6-0-0-2 Heavy: 5-1-0-3 First-up: 4-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1

5-8 GCST 1400 Soft 9/06/2018 CG&E CL1 (Race 7)  54 James Orman (6) 57.5  R59 $16,000  $8 $8.50 $9.50
Will's Bid 57.5 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-26.22 37.39 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Approaching 200m altered course and shift to the outside to obtain clear running.
3-10 TWBA 1000 Good 25/08/2018 CL1 (Race 1)  54 Gary Geran (7) 57  R59 $14,000 $1,400 $10 $17 $20
Snitch 59.5 1, Splash of Cristal, 54, 2, 0.3 LEN, 3.5 LEN, 0-59.13 34.69 In Running:  /7/6
7-10 IPSW 1350 Good 14/09/2018 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Jordan Grob (7) 58 (56) R59 $16,000  $13 $12 $19
Galtero 58.5 1, 5 LEN, 1-20.79 34.95 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Raced three wide without cover from the 700m.
8-9 DALB 1400 Soft 27/09/2018 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Sally Sweeney (4) 59 (57.5) R58 $14,000  $8 $6.50 $5.50
Courting Joy 55 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-22.82 37.23 In Running:  /6/7
7-13 BDST 1400 Soft 23/10/2018 CG&E BM55 (Race 9)  54 Scott Galloway (10) 60  R57 $14,000  $8 $9 $10
Pendigo 56 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-24.01 38.42 In Running:  /7/7

(3) 59 Gary Geran R5703.   Arctic Circle 
(4) (GREY-BLK M) Testa Rossa - Polar (Elusive Quality (USA)) Ben Waldron (Roma) (19-4-2-3 $33,050)

Ms R J K Kerwin,  M J Northam,  Mrs W F Northam,  C B Brazier,  C M Sorensen,  T J 
Sorensen,  Mrs G H H Hillier,  S M Duff,  G D Popp &  Mrs C M Cherry
Black, Pink Stars And Sleeves, Black Cap With Pink Star

Career:19-4-2-3 $33,050 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-4-2-2 Soft: 3-0-0-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1

1-10 DALB 1200 Good 1/09/2018 F&M BM55 (Race 6)  55.5 Gary Geran (6) 58  R53 $14,000 $9,100 $9.50 $10 $11
Bubba Rocker 58 2, Solo Artist, 59, 3, 0.8 LEN, 1.2 LEN, 1-12.47 35.75 In Running:  /9/8
2-9 SURT 1400 Good 15/09/2018 BM60 (Race 3)  57 Brooke Stower (5) 57.5  R57 $16,000 $3,200 $2.80F
Priceless de Hero 61 1, Greywolf 62 3, 3.50 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-29.00 00.00 In Running:  1//3
5-8 ROCK 1400 Good 28/09/2018 BM60 (Race 5)  54 Hannah English (6) 55.5 (54) R57 $14,000  $5.50 $4.80 $5.50
Rusty Scooter 56.5 1, 1.40 LEN, 1-23.06 34.61 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping
4-5 TWBA 1640 Heavy 6/10/2018 CL6-SW (Race 5)   Stephanie Lacy (3) 54  R57 $14,000 $700 $14 $15 $17
Shuda Known Better 52.5 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-43.61 37.95 In Running:  5/5/3
3-5 MICH 1400 Soft 20/10/2018 HCP (Race 5)  56 Shane 

McGovern
(2) 56  R57 $12,000 $1,200 $3EF

Priceless de Hero 56 1, Repo Zest, 56, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-24.36 00.00 In Running:  //

(4) 59 Miss Brooke Mackie (a4) 
R53

04.   General Kingsman (BLKS)

(9) (CHESTNUT G) King of Happiness (USA) - Dellwood Diva (General Nediym) Rochelle Smith (Toowoomba) (49-6-6-5 $63,125)

Mrs J Edington ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,500
Pink And Blue Checks, Blue Stars Sleeves And Cap
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Career:49-6-6-5 $63,125 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 38-5-4-4 Soft: 7-1-1-1 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 9-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-0-2-3

2-9 MILS 1500 Good 10/02/2018 BM55 (Race 5)  55 Sally Sweeney (1) 57.5 (56) R50 $8,000 $1,600 $4.60
Byron Babe 55 1, Cool Days 57.5 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-36.44 00.00 In Running:  //
3-14 WARW 1350 Soft 9/03/2018 BM55 (Race 7)  54 Sally Sweeney (12) 56.5 (54.5) R50 $16,000 $1,600 $31 $41
Fondue 54 1, Theatric, 57, 2, 2 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-20.96 36.40 In Running:  /6/5
5-8 GATT 1600 Good 24/03/2018 HCP (Race 6)  54 Sally Sweeney (8) 54 (52) R50 $15,000  $51 $51
Benico's Prince 54 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-36.25 35.97 In Running:  7/6/6
1-10 DALB 1788 Good 5/04/2018 BM58 (Race 4)  54 Sally Sweeney (2) 55 (53) R50 $16,000 $10,400 $6 $5.50 $7
Marlahn 53 2, Wake Up Victa, 57, 3, 0.1 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-49.10 37.47 In Running:  3/3/3
7-9 TWBA 1200 Soft 20/10/2018 BM60 (Race 3)  54 Baylee 

Nothdurft
(1) 56  R54 $14,000  $61 $101 $101

Mishani Rainman 6 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-12.45 36.28 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Blundered badly on jumping away resulting in the rider becoming unbalanced.

(5) 56.5 Rebecca Goldsbury R4805.   Dazet 
(8) (BAY G) Zaha (CAN) - Nova Dancer (Celestial Dancer (IRE)) Neville Saunders (Toowoomba) (64-4-3-12 $66,750)

D Schofield
Bottle Green, White Dollar Sign, White Cap

Career:64-4-3-12 $66,750 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 47-4-3-8 Soft: 13-0-0-4 Heavy: 4-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-2 Track: 6-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0

3-5 TWBA 1625 Good 23/09/2018 BM70 (Race 2)  54 Ruby Ride (2) 54  R47 $16,000 $1,600 $61 $71 $61
Isn't She Elegant (NZ) 60.5 1, Givus a Cuddle, 57, 2, 0.1 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-40.62 35.25 In Running:  4/4/5
6-9 TWBA 1625 Good 29/09/2018 BM62 (Race 3)  54 Ruby Ride (5) 54  R48 $14,000  $13 $14 $13
Wow Factor 59.5 1, 6 LEN, 1-39.41 36.90 In Running:  7/8/8
5-5 TWBA 1640 Heavy 6/10/2018 CL6-SW (Race 5)   Nozi Tomizawa (2) 56  R48 $14,000  $19 $21 $31
Shuda Known Better 52.5 1, 12.90 LEN, 1-43.61 37.95 In Running:  3/3/4
3-9 TWBA 1200 Soft 20/10/2018 BM60 (Race 3)  54 Ruby Ride (2) 54  R48 $14,000 $1,400 $61 $71 $71
Mishani Rainman 6 1, Just Favulous, 58.5, 2, 0.5 LEN, 3.5 LEN, 1-12.45 36.28 In Running:  /7/7
6-8 TWBA 1200 Good 31/10/2018 CG&E 0 - 65 (Race 4)  54 Rebecca 

Goldsbury
(6) 54  R48 $25,000  $71 $61 $81

Mishani Wrangler 55.5 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-12.27 35.67 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Raced in restricted room near the 400m.

(6) 55 Zoe White (a0) R4206.   Oh No Not Again (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) Moshe - Herewegoagain (Hussonet (USA)) Carmel Baker (Charleville) (26-1-4-0 $30,230)

R Tilley, Miss C Baker, L Tilley & Mrs T Tilley
Purple, Rainbow Cancer Ribbon Logo, Hot Pink Sleeves, Rainbow Quartered Cap

Career:26-1-4-0 $30,230 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-1-2-0 Soft: 9-0-1-0 Heavy: 5-0-1-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-0

2-10 TAMB 1400 Good 4/08/2018 0-45 (Race 1)  56 Martin Haley (1) 59  R45 $7,000 $1,400 $15
Northern Magic 6 1, Gravity Force 6 3, 0.50 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-23.21 00.00 In Running:  //
6-10 CHAR 1400 Good 11/08/2018 BM55 (Race 5)  56 Ramana Achini (9) 56  R45 $7,000  $5.50
Priceless de Hero 61.5 1, 11 LEN, 1-23.61 00.00 In Running:  /7/7
4-6 MORV 1800 Good 8/09/2018 BM55 (Race 6)  56 Christopher 

Bryen
(6) 56  R44 $12,000 $600 $6

Mr Opurrtunist 59 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-51.44 00.00 In Running:  //
10-11 CHAR 1600 Good 29/09/2018 BM60 (Race 4)  56 Les Tilley (9) 56  R43 $8,000  $8
Mr Opurrtunist 58 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-35.66 00.00 In Running:  8/8/7
2-9 CUNN 1400 Good 13/10/2018 BM50 (Race 6)  56 Zoe White (1) 56  R42 $7,000 $1,400 $8
Immutable 60.5 1, Wonderful Wally 58.5 3, 2 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-21.69 00.00 In Running:  //

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
20/10/2018 TWBA BM60 (Race 3) 1,200M

3 - 9 (2) 54 4LEN Dazet
7 - 9 (1) 56 6.8LEN General Kingsman

6/10/2018 TWBA CL6-SW (Race 5) 1,640M
4 - 5 (3) 54 5.1LEN Arctic Circle
5 - 5 (2) 56 12.9LEN Dazet
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Match Ups:
26/10/2018 GATT 0 - 55 (Race 2) 860M

3 - 10 (4) 57.5 1.2LEN Star Painter
7 - 10 (10) 57.5 2.4LEN Prossimita
8 - 10 (7) 56 4.7LEN Man Overboard

4/08/2018 NNGO BM60 (Race 5) 1,200M
2 - 12 (8) 57 0.2LEN Mac's Boy
5 - 12 (9) 55.5 1.9LEN Man Overboard

How To Read Your Form Guide

13. Regimental Gal * (5) 56 J Byrne
(4) (CH M) General Nediym - Hallaya (Yallah Prince) () (16-7-2-4 $1,615,350)
W T Larkins, F I Roberts, G Vettiger, L J Gessner, D J & P H Dwyer, R C & R F Woo, B F Fisher & Mrs G A Dwyer
Yellow, Black Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Career:16-7-2-4 $1,615,350 Fast: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-5-2-3 Dead: 5-2-0-1 Slow: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-3-0-2 Track: 
3-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
3-7 CAUL 1000 Good 9/10/2004 SCHILLACI (Race 4) G2 Steven King (4) 55 $201,000 $2.5 $2.8 $2.60F
Patpong 55 1, Alizes (NZ), 49.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 58.24 In Running: /3/3
2-7 M V 1000 Good 23/10/2004 SCHWEPPES (Race 4) G2 Steven King (3) 55 $151,000 $1.5 $1.8 $1.75F
Bomber Bill 57.5 1, Dance the Waves 57.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 58.4 In Running: /1/1
7-9 FLEM 1200 Dead 4/11/2004 LEXUS CLSC (Race 8) G2 Steven King (1) 55 $251,500 $4.6 $6.50
Fastnet Rock 52.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-9.08 In Running: /1/1
3-15 DOOM 1200 Dead 30/04/2005 WFA (Race 7) G2 0 J Byrne (12) 55 $301,100 $30,000 $11.00 $12.00 $13.00
Spark of Life 57.5 1, St. Basil (NZ), 57.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.00 34.44 In Running: 0/1/1
18-20 DOOM 1350 Dead 21/05/2005 WFA (Race 7) G1 0 J Byrne (5) 55.5 $656,600 $11.00 $11.00 $9.50
Red Oog 58 1, 10 LEN, 1-18.63 34.59 In Running: 0/1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

Line 1: Cloth Number, Horse Name (* = multiple accepter), Barrier, weight, Jockey
Line 2: QTIS Horse, Horse Age, Colour, Sex, Sire, Dam, Trainer, Career Record
Line 3: Owner Details
Line 4: Colours
Line 5-6: Career Summary
Line 7-17: Last 5 starts for TAB and last 3 starts + latest win for Non Tab. Each start consists of two-three lines:

Line 1: Position-Total Runners, Track, Distance, Track Rating, Date, Class, Race Number, Weight Limit, Jockey, Barrier, Weight, Race Prizemoney, 
Winning Prizemoney, Opening Odds, Starting Odds
Line 2: Weight Carried, Position, Margins, Race Win Time, In Running: 1200m/800m/400m
Line 3: Stewards Comments

Copyright Information
The material in this Racebook is the intellectual property of Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright protected under the 
laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose whatsoever, without the 
express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.
The information published in this Racebook is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior 
written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

Disclaimer
Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling this race 
information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable for errors and omissions in the information provided. The information is 
provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on the basis of 
information contained on this website.
Please check with official TAB information lists.
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2 02:15PM DALBY RUGBY UNION Maiden Plate  1400M
Prizemoney: 1st: $4875 2nd: $1500 3rd: $750 4th: $375

(4) 58.5 Rebecca Goldsbury 01.   Our Mate Turtle 
(7) (GREY-BLK G) Ferocity - Flowered Silk (Cossack Warrior) Barry Reardon (Toowoomba) (9-0-0-1 $1,500)

D B Reardon & Mrs G M Reardon
Red And White Diamonds, White Sleeves With Emerald Green Diamonds, Emerald Green Cap, White Diamonds

Career:9-0-0-1 $1,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 3-0-0-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

6-9 CHIN 1400 Soft 3/03/2018 2UP MDN-SW (Race 4)   Michael Schrapel (2) 58.5 (57) $7,000  $11
Eldarion 58.5 1, 8.50 LEN, 1-24.51 00.00 In Running:  //
3-5 SCST 1800 Soft 18/03/2018 MDN (Race 1)  54 Ruby Ride (2) 55  $15,000 $1,500 $31 $26
Captain Americain 55 1, Pexbury Avenue, 54, 2, 3 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-56.03 35.33 In Running:  4/4/5
7-10 GCST 2200 Heavy 31/03/2018 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Corey Bayliss (7) 57.5 (56) $15,000  $31 $41
Latino Lover 54.5 1, 22.50 LEN, 2-27.47 37.58 In Running:  7/10/10
5-8 TWBA 1625 Good 15/04/2018 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Michael Schrapel (7) 57.5 (55.5) $15,000  $31 $41 $51
Chasingwagtails 55.5 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-40.34 39.16 In Running:  8/7/8
5-6 WOND 1465 Good 25/04/2018 2UP MDN-SW (Race 4)   Cecily Eaton (2) 58.5  $7,000  $4
Willy Be Lucky 54.5 1, 15.50 LEN, 1-32.76 00.00 In Running:  //

(1) 58.5 Shannon Apthorpe 02.   Pipemajor (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Red Element - She's Foxy (Foxhound (USA)) Gordon Hay (Sunshine Coast) (21-0-2-1 $7,100)

G M Hay, Mrs P G Hay, K Glisenti & Mrs R J Glisenti
Orange, Green Star, Hooped Sleeves, Green Cap

Career:21-0-2-1 $7,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-0-0-1 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 6-0-2-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0

13-13 SCST 1200 Good 12/08/2018 4UP MDN-SW (Race 6)   James Orman (4) 57  $15,000  $101 $101 $101
Galtero 57 1, 14.30 LEN, 1-12.67 36.44 In Running:  /13/12
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and was then checked shortly after the start when crowded for room. Hung in throughout the event.
6-8 IPSW 1350 Good 24/08/2018 MDN (Race 4)  54.5 Dale Smith (5) 54.5  $15,000  $41 $51
Mystic Eyes 58 1, 12 LEN, 1-21.93 37.07 In Running:  /3/7
S. Comments:Raced three wide throughout. Hung in significantly near the 900m, causing interference to other runners despite the efforts of its rider. Trainer 
G. Hay was advised that the horse must trial satisfactorily prior to racing again.
8-14 SCST 1600 Good 12/09/2018 MDN (Race 1)  54 Luke Tarrant (2) 54  $20,000  $91 $101
Gilded Lion 56 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-39.98 36.62 In Running:  3/3/3
S. Comments:Laid out under pressure in the home straight.
6-7 SCST 1600 Soft 30/09/2018 MDN (Race 3)  54 Luke Tarrant (6) 54  $20,000  $11 $10 $10
Abstain 57 1, 14.30 LEN, 1-41.49 37.99 In Running:  7/7/7
S. Comments:Laid in for the majority of the event.
9-9 SCST 1800 Heavy 7/10/2018 MDN (Race 2)  54 Luke Tarrant (4) 54  $15,000  $21 $26
Stately Manner 56.5 1, 14.40 LEN, 1-53.67 37.34 In Running:  5/6/8
S. Comments:Laid in from the 600m until entering the home straight.

(5) 58.5 Gary Geran 03.   Telford 
(5) (BAY G) Authorized (IRE) - Roadhouse Blues (Archway (IRE)) Leigh-Ann Derecourt (Warwick) (21-0-0-2 $7,685)

L. Derecourt and J. Stubbs
Black, Gold Dollar Sign, Sleeves And Cap

Career:21-0-0-2 $7,685 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-0-0-2 Soft: 6-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-0

10-10 BDST 1400 Good 7/04/2018 CG&E MDN (Race 4)  54 Matthew Gray (10) 54  $15,000  $31 $41
Gwapo 56 1, 13 LEN, 1-24.13 35.35 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:After arriving on course the gelding was kicked by another horse in the vicinity of the tie-up stalls, underwent a veterinary examination and was 
cleared to race. Raced wide throughout. Rider M. Gray reported that the horse hung out throughout the event and as a consequence the bit shifted leaving 
the 700m, placing him at a disadvantage for the remainder of the event.
8-13 GCST 1400 Good 23/05/2018 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Rebecca Williams (1) 57.5  $20,000  $101 $151 $201
Lacey Lynx Pack 52.5 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-24.03 34.82 In Running:  /8/8
7-8 IPSW 1350 Good 30/05/2018 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Rebecca Williams (3) 57.5  $20,000  $101 $101
Megashot 57.5 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-20.70 35.38 In Running:  /5/7
S. Comments:Tendency to hang out throughout.
7-10 DALB 1400 Good 7/06/2018 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Brooke Stower (4) 57.5  $13,000  $41 $31 $31
Greynomad 57.5 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-23.60 38.06 In Running:  /10/10
10-10 KCOY 1060 Soft 9/10/2018 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Matthew Gray (7) 57.5  $14,000  $101 $151
Squall 53.5 1, 18.90 LEN, 1-04.19 34.60 In Running:  /10/10

(6) 58.5 Christopher Bryen 04.   Terex 
(4) (BAY G) Teranaba - Gotta Scoot (Dantibes) Cheryl Rogers (Roma) (7-0-0-0 $0)

V B Heading
Orange, Blue Stars, White Sleeves, Blue Stars, Orange Cap, Blue Stars

Career:7-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

9-10 YEPP 1200 Good 18/08/2018 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Thomas Doyle (6) 58.5 (56.5) $7,000  $17
Quadacus 55 1, 13.80 LEN, 1-11.20 00.00 In Running:  //

3/11/2018 Page 14 of 15

1-12 CFTN 1000 Good 27/10/2018 CLB (Race 1)  55 Emma Ljung (4) 55  R39 $8,000 $5,200 $10
Avasa 55 2, Royal Bouquet, 57, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-58.20 00.00 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(6) 56 Zoe White (a0) R4608.   Sea Praise (BLKS)
(4) (BAY OR BROWN M) Congrats (USA) - China Seas (Encosta de Lago) Ben Waldron (Roma) (15-1-4-3 $16,600)

Ms R Kerwin
Black, Pink Stars And Sleeves, Black Cap With Pink Star

Career:15-1-4-3 $16,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-1-3-2 Soft: 3-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-3-1

2-12 WARW 1100 Good 12/05/2018 BM50 (Race 2)  55 Stephanie Lacy (5) 56.5  R48 $7,000 $1,400 $6
Champagne Warrior 61 1, Kaizari 58.5 3, 2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-05.23 00.00 In Running:  //
7-12 EMER 1200 Good 19/05/2018 CLB (Race 3)  55 Ms Brooke 

Richardson
(5) 55  R48 $7,000  $8

Olivia 'n' Me 58.5 1, 7 LEN, 1-12.36 00.00 In Running:  //
3-11 TAMB 1100 Good 2/06/2018 CLB (Race 3)  56 Ms Brooke 

Richardson
(5) 56  R47 $7,400 $700 $6

Tocco D'oro 6 1, Chipotle, 58, 2, 2.5 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-03.89 00.00 In Running:  //
5-10 BARC 1000 Good 9/06/2018 CLB (Race 1)  56 Ms Brooke 

Richardson
(8) 56  R47 $7,000  $6

Ten Goal Polo 57 1, 4.30 LEN, 0-57.34 00.00 In Running:  //
2-5 MICH 1000 Soft 20/10/2018 CLB (Race 2)  56 Shane 

McGovern
(2) 58.5  R46 $8,000 $1,600 $2.30F

Red Blanket 57 1, Ayla's Angel 6 3, 2 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 0-57.62 00.00 In Running:  //

(4) 56 Hannah English (a0) R4609.   Sparkling Gift 
(6) (BAY M) Bryannbo's Gift (NZ) - Sparkling Black (Lucky Owners (NZ)) Glenn Richardson (Nanango) (27-2-2-2 $22,750)

M G Ferguson, Ms S K O'neill, R D O'neill, Mrs C O'neill & A Dowden
Black, Teal Vee, Armbands And Quartered Cap

Career:27-2-2-2 $22,750 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 18-0-1-2 Soft: 5-1-1-0 Heavy: 3-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

2-8 TWBA 1300 Good 28/10/2017 CL1 (Race 3)  54 Rebecca 
Goldsbury

(5) 54 (52.5) R48 $12,000 $2,400 $41 $51 $61

Silver Screen 54 1, All Apples 52 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-20.84 36.78 In Running:  /1/1
4-5 TWBA 1625 Good 4/11/2017 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Hannah English (5) 54 (52) R50 $12,000 $600 $9.50 $21 $19
Brassy Belle (NZ) 59 1, 8.50 LEN, 1-39.42 36.93 In Running:  1/1/2
7-10 MT P 1400 Good 18/11/2017 BM55 (Race 5)  55 Billie-Rose 

Andrew
(10) 55  R49 $9,000  $4.80

Our Clarky 58.5 1, 9.40 LEN, 1-23.16 00.00 In Running:  //
7-9 TWBA 1200 Good 2/12/2017 CL1 (Race 2)  54 Nathan Evans (1) 54  R48 $12,000  $21 $26
Wake Up Sailor 58.5 1, 5 LEN, 1-12.79 36.52 In Running:  /4/4
5-6 ESK 1460 Good 16/12/2017 BM65 (Race 4)  55 Rebecca 

Goldsbury
(6) 55 (53.5) R47 $7,000  $12

ADJOURNED 55 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-27.38 00.00 In Running:  //

(10) 55  R3510.   All Our Wives (BLKS)
(10) (BAY OR BROWN M) Hussonet (USA) - The Missus (Danzero) Reg Mackay (Gatton) (79-3-8-4 $47,315)

Mrs P J Brown, R L Mackay, Ms K J Anger & Delsor Pty Ltd Synd (Mgr: T C Brown)
Brown, Gold Horseshoe And Whip, Armbands And Cap

Career:79-3-8-4 $47,315 Firm: 4-0-0-0 Good: 58-1-7-4 Soft: 13-1-1-0 Heavy: 4-1-0-0 First-up: 9-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-0

6-9 BDST 1100 Good 23/06/2018 BM55 (Race 7)  54 Taylor Williams (8) 54 (52.5) R36 $12,000  $61 $81 $101
Charlee Bear 59 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-04.56 35.24 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Blundered on jumping.
10-10 GATT 1100 Good 19/07/2018 F&M BM55 (Race 7)  54 Rebecca 

Williams
(6) 54  R36 $14,000  $101 $151

Suzy's Rose 59.5 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-04.21 34.37 In Running:  /1/2
7-7 MWBH 1100 Firm 24/08/2018 BM58 (Race 5)  54 Miki Nakao (2) 54  R32 $20,000 $300 $81 $91 $151
Ecker Road 6 1, 11.30 LEN, 1-04.17 35.09 In Running:  /1/3
7-10 GATT 1100 Good 15/09/2018 0 - 55 (Race 4)  54 Vanessa 

Johnston
(5) 54  R35 $14,000  $151 $151

Solid Asset 55.5 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-04.96 34.71 In Running:  /1/1
8-10 KCOY 800 Soft 9/10/2018 BM58 (Race 6)  54 Miki Nakao (8) 54 (51) R35 $14,000  $151 $151
Ask Audrey 54.5 1, 11.20 LEN, 0-45.19 33.71 In Running:  //9

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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13-13 ROCK 1050 Good 23/08/2018 MDN (Race 4)  54 Ms Leeanne 
McCoy

(9) 56.5  $14,000  $51 $81 $151

Fay Element 54 1, 18 LEN, 1-01.40 34.32 In Running:  /13/13
8-8 THAN 1200 Good 8/09/2018 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Mark Barnham (6) 58.5  $7,000  $61
Daunting Queen 56.5 1, 13.40 LEN, 1-11.13 00.00 In Running:  //
7-8 TARM 1200 Good 22/09/2018 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Miss Brooke 

Mackie
(2) 58.5 (54.5) $8,000  $17

Little Mister 58.5 1, 22.30 LEN, 1-11.45 00.00 In Running:  //
5-5 MICH 1200 Soft 20/10/2018 MDN-SW (Race 4)   John Rudd (2) 59.5  $7,000  $7
Chocolate Oreo 57 1, 28.80 LEN, 1-10.73 00.00 In Running:  //

(7) 57 Miss Sophie Wilcock (a4)05.   Caught Redhanded 
(3) (BAY G) Red Dazzler - Grab the Loot (Break the Vault) Max Smith (Dalby) (5-0-0-0 $0)

M K Smith & Eureka Stud (Mgr: S C Mcalpine)
Pink, Yellow Braces, Purple Cap

Career:5-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-6 WARW 800 Good 14/04/2018 2UP MDN-SW (Race 1)   Brooke Stower (3) 56  $7,000  $6
Galaxies 55.5 1, 13.60 LEN, 0-45.43 00.00 In Running:  //
8-8 DALB 1000 Good 28/04/2018 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Brooke Stower (4) 56  $14,000  $51 $61 $81
Spirit's Choice 53.5 1, 21.80 LEN, 0-56.94 35.38 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start.
8-8 DALB 1000 Good 1/09/2018 3Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 Hannah English (2) 54 (52.5) $14,000  $101 $151
Welcome Nugget 56 1, 13.40 LEN, 0-58.60 36.65 In Running:  /7/8
7-7 DALB 1100 Soft 27/09/2018 3Y MDN (Race 1)  56 Cecily Eaton (2) 56.5  $14,000  $101 $151
Gold Epaulette 57 1, 10.60 LEN, 1-04.48 37.23 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Leaving the 800m, raced in restricted room and became awkward in its action. Raced greenly for the majority.
7-8 TWBA 1300 Soft 15/10/2018 MDN (Race 6)  54 Beau Appo (8) 54  $14,000  $101 $91 $151
Devillain 51 1, 27 LEN, 1-22.52 38.32 In Running:  /7/8

(3) 56.5 Ron Goltz 06.   Edenannie 
(4) (BROWN M) Murtajill - Kamulla (Conatus) Patrick Sexton (Oakey) (16-0-2-2 $14,400)

D J Laws, Ms J G Cox, Mrs N Laws, G A Laws, Ms B A Richter, Ms S J Wickham, P J 
Sexton, Miss K S Wilson, D M Tunnah & J D Bourke

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,950

Royal Blue, Cerise Horseshoe, Cerise Armbands, Checked Cap

Career:16-0-2-2 $14,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-0-2-1 Soft: 4-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

5-11 GYMP 1030 Good 18/08/2018 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Minehiko 
Shimodaira

(1) 56.5 (54.5) $9,000  $8.50

Arenkha 56.5 1, 4 LEN, 1-05.06 39.83 In Running:  //
3-12 KCOY 1200 Good 6/09/2018 MDN (Race 3)  54 Ron Goltz (1) 54.5  $14,000 $1,400 $17 $16 $17
Pabulum 54 1, Lucky's Lil Girl, 54, 2, 2.8 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-11.81 35.71 In Running:  /7/5
S. Comments:Slow to begin.  Approaching the 1000m was placed in restricted room and had to be checked.  Had difficulty securing clear running for a short 
distance passing the 400m.  Hung out rounding the home turn
2-8 TARM 1200 Good 22/09/2018 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Joshua King (4) 56.5  $8,000 $1,600 ($1,500),  $2F
Little Mister 58.5 1, Mi Instinct RETIRED 2018 56.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 6.0 LEN, 1-11.45 00.00 In Running:  //
4-11 IPSW 1350 Good 5/10/2018 F&M MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ron Goltz (3) 57  $15,000 $750 $51 $61 $81
Notonya Nelly 57 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-22.43 35.68 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
9-12 TWBA 1625 Soft 20/10/2018 MDN (Race 8)  54 Baylee 

Nothdurft
(9) 54  $14,000  $4.40 $5.50 $5.50

Panalley (NZ) 52.5 1, 9 LEN, 1-40.98 38.30 In Running:  3/4/4
S. Comments:Raced in restricted room shortly after the start. Apprentice B. Nothdurft could offer no explanation for the mare’s seemingly disappointing 
performance. A post-race veterinary examination revealed the mare to be exhibiting a slower than expected post-race recovery.

(2) 56.5 Beau Appo 07.   In Your Element (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN M) Red Element - Your Lion Eyes (Lion Hunter) Kevin Kemp (Toowoomba) (6-0-0-0 $0)

P R Reedy, Mrs Y F Reedy, Mrs G C Reedy, Mrs C T Reedy, Miss A T Reedy, E M R 
Reedy, j Kemp, M G Kajewski & E J Lewis
Royal Blue And White Diamonds, Aqua Sleeves

Career:6-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-9 TWBA 1300 Good 17/08/2018 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Nozi Tomizawa (4) 55.5  $15,000  $51 $51
Zafox 57.5 1, 9.60 LEN, 1-20.02 37.11 In Running:  /4/5
9-12 TWBA 1200 Good 2/09/2018 F&M MDN (Race 3)  54 Jackson Murphy (7) 58.5 (57) $15,000  $101 $91 $81
Namo Kekeni 58 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-13.39 36.41 In Running:  /8/9
6-8 TWBA 1300 Good 16/09/2018 MDN (Race 4)  54 Beau Appo (4) 56  $15,000  $31 $26
Starcaster 59 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-20.86 37.73 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure in the home straight.
5-12 TWBA 1625 Good 23/09/2018 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Beau Appo (7) 55.5  $15,000  $41 $31 $61
Dinisty 52.5 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-39.19 37.36 In Running:  10/9/6
S. Comments:Bumped another runner when hanging in passing the 200m.
10-12 TWBA 1625 Soft 20/10/2018 MDN (Race 8)  54 Emma Ljung (8) 56  $14,000  $13 $14 $14
Panalley (NZ) 52.5 1, 9.20 LEN, 1-40.98 38.30 In Running:  5/6/10
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover throughout. Raced in restricted room near the 450m.
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S. Comments:When questioned regarding the horse’s seemingly improved performance, trainer J. Anderson advised that although the gelding raced greenly 
and was forced wider on the home turn at its previous start at Ipswich, she was not disappointed with its performance on that occasion. She added that since 
then the horse had pleased her in its work leading up to this event and she had expected a forward showing. She further added that in her opinion the horse 
performs better on tracks other than Toowoomba and indicated that the gelding would now be sent for a spell.
6-9 WARW 1100 Soft 9/03/2018 3Y HCP (Race 5)  54 Rebecca 

Williams
(6) 54  R53 $16,000  $51 $81 $101

Conquering Lass 54 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-05.23 36.26 In Running:  /7/7
10-11 IPSW 1200 Soft 22/03/2018 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Jason Taylor (6) 54  R53 $16,000  $31 $41 $41
Le Mattan 59 1, 8.70 LEN, 1-14.28 37.18 In Running:  /5/3
S. Comments:Hung in throughout the event. Raced 3 wide without cover throughout. Overraced in the early stages and, as a result, raced 3 wide without 
cover throughout. Heavily bumped near the 200m by COURTING JOY (App. B. Nothdurft) which shifted out to improve. Apprentice B. Nothdurft was issued 
with a severe reprimand under AR. 137(a) for shifting ground when not sufficiently clear. Jockey J. Taylor reported that his saddle shifted at the 1000m. 
Trainer J. Anderson was advised that the gelding will have to trial to the satisfaction of Stewards prior to racing again.
9-10 IPSW 1100 Good 5/10/2018 CG&E CL1 (Race 6)  54 Beau Appo (5) 54  R52 $16,000  $71 $101 $101
All Important 58.5 1, 11.20 LEN, 1-05.44 34.41 In Running:  /4/4
7-10 GATT 860 Good 26/10/2018 0 - 55 (Race 2)  54 Beau Appo (10) 57.5  R51 $14,000  $26 $31
Comesidice 59 1, 2.40 LEN, 0-50.28 33.81 In Running:  /8/5

(7) 60 Ms Madeleine Wishart 
(a2) R50

05.   Zooming  (Late:Ozzy Upstage) 

(6) (BAY G) Mutawaajid - Ozmolly (Falvelon) James Baker (Roma) (28-2-4-6 $28,290)

D M Bruce, J M Sullivan & N A Sullivan
Red, Lime Green Spots, Yellow Sleeves, Red Cap With Lime Green Seams

Career:28-2-4-6 $28,290 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 22-2-4-5 Soft: 6-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-0

6-7 NOOR 1400 Good 14/04/2018 CLB (Race 5)  56 Ms Jessikah-Lee 
Brand

(4) 59.5  R50 $8,000  $4.60

Mohaka River (NZ) 56.5 1, 20 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  3/2/3
1-12 EMER 1100 Good 28/04/2018 BM50 (Race 5)  55 Sheriden 

Tomlinson
(10) 59 (55) R48 $7,000 $4,550 $21

Excellero 61.5 2, Double Jay Gold, 58.5, 3, 2 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-04.69 00.00 In Running:  //
10-11 EMER 1000 Good 19/05/2018 BM65 (Race 2)  55 Jason Missen (4) 55  R51 $8,000  $21
Mono Lad 58.5 1, 4.60 LEN, 0-58.59 00.00 In Running:  //
3-12 THAN 1200 Good 26/05/2018 BM50 (Race 4)  56 Ms Shannyn 

Barlow
(2) 60 (57) R50 $7,000 $700 $15

Firestar Phoenix 56.5 1, High Call, 58, 2, 1.5 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-09.27 00.00 In Running:  //
4-10 DALB 1200 Good 7/06/2018 CG&E BM58 (Race 6)  54 Jason Missen (5) 55  R50 $13,000 $650 $31 $41
The Real Spiel 57 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-10.28 37.08 In Running:  /7/6

(2) 58.5 Shannon Apthorpe R4706.   Man Overboard (BLKS)
(8) (BROWN G) Over - Just Joyce (Springsteen) Gary Maroney (Oakey) (57-8-5-7 $64,575)

W T Millett & G Maroney
Red, Black Diamonds

Career:57-8-5-7 $64,575 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 45-7-5-7 Soft: 9-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-2-1 Track: 5-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-4-0

7-10 ST G 1400 Good 21/07/2018 BM60 (Race 2)  56 Ms Bridget 
Rooney

(10) 57 (54) R52 $9,200  $8

Nero D'avola 6 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-21.66 00.00 In Running:  //
5-12 NNGO 1200 Firm 4/08/2018 BM60 (Race 5)  55 Rebecca 

Goldsbury
(9) 55.5  R51 $7,000  $8

Spur With Ease 57.5 1, 1.90 LEN, 1-10.68 00.00 In Running:  //
9-12 IPSW 1200 Good 10/08/2018 0 - 60 (Race 6)  54 Kenji Yoshida (1) 55  R51 $16,000  $21 $26
Lyrical Prince 57.5 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-10.79 35.53 In Running:  /9/9
10-11 KCOY 1200 Good 18/08/2018 BM58 (Race 6)  54 Kenji Yoshida (7) 55  R50 $12,000  $15 $16 $10
Coonowrin Ruby 53.5 1, 9.20 LEN, 1-10.36 35.26 In Running:  /8/8
8-10 GATT 860 Good 26/10/2018 0 - 55 (Race 2)  54 Kenji Yoshida (7) 56  R48 $14,000  $13 $15 $9.50
Comesidice 59 1, 4.70 LEN, 0-50.28 33.81 In Running:  /6/7

(3) 57.5 Miss Brooke Mackie 
(a4) R45

07.   Mighty Roller 

(8) (BROWN G) Dantibes - My Lourdes (Celestial Dancer (IRE)) Darryl Knight (Warwick) (18-2-1-2 $13,275)

D C Knight
Gold, Light Blue Stars, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:18-2-1-2 $13,275 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 16-2-0-2 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-1

7-8 ESK 1460 Good 14/07/2018 CLB (Race 5)  55 Sally Sweeney (5) 55 (53.5) R38 $7,000  $13
Mishani Silva 59 1, 13.90 LEN, 1-28.39 36.40 In Running:  //
9-9 TALW 1200 Good 18/08/2018 BM55 (Race 1)  55 Ms Debbie 

McMaster
(8) 55  R37 $8,000  $15

Reverse Logic 61 1, 16.10 LEN, 1-11.72 00.00 In Running:  /5/7
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
3-7 WARW 800 Good 15/09/2018 CLB (Race 1)  55 Jarrod 

Woodhouse
(4) 55  R37 $7,000 $700 $21

Angels Love 53 1, First Bid, 58, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-45.91 00.00 In Running:  //2
2-7 STAN 1200 Soft 20/10/2018 CLB (Race 1)  55 Nathan 

Fazackerley
(5) 55 (53) R38 $8,000 $1,600 $17

The Showman (NZ) 60.5 1, Youl Beatem 53.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-12.78 00.00 In Running:  //
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1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
20/10/2018 TWBA MDN (Race 8) 1,625M

9 - 12 (9) 54 9LEN Edenannie
10 - 12 (8) 56 9.2LEN In Your Element

22/09/2018 TARM MDN-SW (Race 3) 1,200M
2 - 8 (4) 56.5 1.3LEN Edenannie
7 - 8 (2) 58.5 22.3LEN Terex
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5 04:25PM O'SHEAS WINDSOR HOTEL BenchMark 50 Handicap  1000M
Prizemoney: 1st: $4875 2nd: $1500 3rd: $750 4th: $375

(9) 62 Joshua King R5401.   Mac's Boy 
(5) (BAY OR BROWN G) Publishing - Hay Annie (Hayil (USA)) Ben Park (Oakey) (26-3-7-4 $40,435)

Ms A Park ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,200
Purple, White Hoops

Career:26-3-7-4 $40,435 Firm: 2-0-2-0 Good: 20-3-5-3 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-3-3

3-11 NNGO 1000 Good 26/05/2018 0 - 60 (Race 2)  55 Brooke Stower (6) 58.5 (57) R56 $7,000 $700 $3.80
Machu Picchu 58.5 1, Boaz, 6, 2, 2 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-57.46 00.00 In Running:  //
7-7 TWBA 1200 Good 13/06/2018 CG&E CL3 (Race 5)  54 Hannah English (2) 54 (51) R56 $25,000  $81 $81 $61
Natch (NZ) 57.5 1, 7.60 LEN, 1-12.87 35.46 In Running:  /2/2
2-6 WARA 1200 Good 7/07/2018 0 - 60 (Race 4)  55 Sally Sweeney (6) 58 (56.5) R55 $7,000 $1,400 $5.50
Dangerous Danica 58 1, Applause a Star 56 3, 0.30 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-12.29 00.00 In Running:  //
8-10 GATT 1100 Good 19/07/2018 CG&E BM55 (Race 6)  54 Kenji Yoshida (9) 59  R55 $14,000  $9 $7 $6
Ol' Brown Eyes 60.5 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-04.39 34.42 In Running:  /5/7
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide with cover throughout.
2-12 NNGO 1200 Firm 4/08/2018 BM60 (Race 5)  55 Ms Leeanne 

McCoy
(8) 57  R54 $7,000 $1,400 $7.50

Spur With Ease 57.5 1, Flavian 58.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-10.68 00.00 In Running:  //

(1) 60.5 Sally Sweeney (a1.5) 
R55

02.   Star Painter (BLKS)

(5) (BAY M) Starcraft (NZ) - Acrylic (Lion Heart (USA)) Paul McEwan (Oakey) (38-4-3-4 $49,080)

P McEwan, B Warwick & P Dorries ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Hot Pink, Royal Blue Stars, Yellow Sleeves, Hot Pink Stars

Career:38-4-3-4 $49,080 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 27-4-3-2 Soft: 10-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-0-1

6-8 TWBA 870 Good 25/08/2018 BM65 (Race 2)  54 Sally Sweeney (4) 54 (52.5) R56 $14,000  $31 $41
Mishani Sapphire RETIRED 2018 54 1, 4.10 LEN, 0-50.19 34.10 In Running:  //4
S. Comments:Raced in restricted room for a short distance near the 700m.
7-11 GOON 1000 Soft 8/09/2018 BM55 (Race 2)  55 Sally Sweeney (9) 58 (56.5) R55 $8,000  $9
Hidden Sequel 56 1, 4.20 LEN, 0-58.79 00.00 In Running:  //
2-7 GYMP 850 Good 22/09/2018 BM60 (Race 2)  55 Sally Sweeney (6) 55 (53.5) R54 $8,000 $1,400 $6.50
Master Denrho 60.5 1, Jack Henry 55 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-52.09 38.09 In Running:  //
3-10 TARA 1000 Soft 6/10/2018 BM60 (Race 2)  55 Sally Sweeney (10) 55.5 (54) R55 $8,000 $800 $13
Scrivano 55.5 1, Exceedingly Kool, 59.5, 2, 2.5 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-57.75 00.00 In Running:  //
3-10 GATT 860 Good 26/10/2018 0 - 55 (Race 2)  54 Sally Sweeney (4) 57.5 (56) R55 $14,000 $1,400 $4.20 $4 $4.60
Comesidice 59 1, INSTANTANEOUS, 56.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 0-50.28 33.81 In Running:  /1/2

(5) 60 Christopher Bryen R5003.   Erebor (BLKS)
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Spinning World (USA) - Intelligente (Bel Esprit) Scott Rodgers (Roma) (13-2-1-1 $18,295)

K W Mansfield, Mrs F E Mansfield, N W Mansfield, Mrs H L Rodgers, D J Mansfield, Dr B 
A Gilsenan & Mrs T M Mansfield
Pink, Grey Horseshoe And Seams, White Cap, Grey Horseshoes, Pink Pom Pom

Career:13-2-1-1 $18,295 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-1-1-0 Soft: 4-1-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1

3-6 ROMA 1000 Soft 15/07/2017 CL3-SW (Race 2)   Christopher Bryen (2) 59  R54 $7,000 $700 $2F
Spur With Ease 56 1, Kawana King, 54, 2, 0.5 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 0-58.60 00.00 In Running:  /3/3
9-11 ROMA 1200 Good 29/07/2017 BM55 (Race 6)  54.5 Pietro Romeo (11) 58  R54 $10,000  $6.50 $5 $7
Gud Onya 58 1, 20.10 LEN, 1-11.62 00.00 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Bumped by another runner on jumping away. Raced wide throughout.
7-10 GOON 1000 Good 9/09/2017 BM55 (Race 1)  55 Bradley Appo (9) 59  R53 $7,000  $7
Champagne Warrior 55.5 1, 4.50 LEN, 0-57.26 00.00 In Running:  /7/6
10-10 DALB 800 Soft 27/09/2018 BM50 (Race 6)  54 Christopher 

Bryen
(1) 60  R52 $14,000  $18 $19

Ask Audrey 56.5 1, 11.10 LEN, 0-44.83 34.26 In Running:  //10
5-6 MICH 800 Soft 20/10/2018 BM55 (Race 1)  56 Christopher 

Bryen
(6) 59  R51 $8,000  $4.60

Champagne Warrior 60.5 1, 4.10 LEN, 0-45.06 00.00 In Running:  //

(8) 60 Miss Sophie Wilcock (a4) 
R50

04.   Prossimita 

(4) (CHESTNUT G) Golden Archer - Proximity (With Class (CAN)) Julie Anderson (Toowoomba) (10-1-0-0 $19,600)

G J Iseppi, Mrs K R Johnson-Iseppi & D P Finch, Anderson Pastoral Company (Mgr: R J 
Anderson)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,500

Black, White Seams And Sleeves, Striped Cap

Career:10-1-0-0 $19,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-0-0 Soft: 4-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

1-6 GATT 1100 Soft 20/02/2018 3Y BM65 (Race 1)  54 Micheal Hellyer (3) 54.5  $16,000 $10,400 ($8,500),  $51 $41 
$81

Rocky Gamble 56.5 2, Taabinga RETIRED 2018, 54, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.0 LEN, 1-06.51 36.48 In Running:  /5/4
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3 02:55PM WILLY WHEATMAN Class B Handicap  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $4875 2nd: $1500 3rd: $750 4th: $375

(2) 61.5 Rebecca Goldsbury R6001.   Fish Burger 
(3) (BAY G) Golden Archer - Coral Trout (Testa Rossa) Matt Kropp (Toowoomba) (3-1-0-1 $20,900)

Mrs K S Kropp, A J Kliese, P M Elliott, T J Mcdonald, S F Fleischfresser, M S Harms & S P 
Mcveigh

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $9,700

Royal Blue, White Vee Yoke And Sleeves, Royal Blue Armbands, White Cap

Career:3-1-0-1 $20,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-1 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

3-10 TWBA 1110 Good 15/06/2018 2Y MDN (Race 3)  54 Rebecca 
Goldsbury

(7) 58  $15,000 $1,500 ($1,200),  $10 $11 
$13

Falvelino 58 1, Lotza, 56, 2, 1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-08.64 36.30 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Began awkwardly, and made heavy contact with another runner.
1-7 TWBA 1200 Soft 7/07/2018 2Y MDN-SW (Race 6)   Rebecca 

Goldsbury
(6) 57  $14,000 $9,100 ($8,500),  $3.50 

$3.90 $3.70
Archer's Treasure 57 2, Jetseventeen, 57, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-16.05 39.05 In Running:  /1/1
4-9 ROCK 1100 Good 20/10/2018 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Sally Sweeney (8) 57 (55.5) R60 $12,000 $600 $4.60 $5 $6
Magic Word 56.5 1, 0.40 LEN, 1-04.24 33.61 In Running:  /2/2

(1) 59 Robert Faehr R5602.   Royal Equiano 
(4) (BAY M) Equiano (FR) - Royal Astra (Val Royal (FR)) Cherie Vick (Gympie) (14-1-2-2 $20,960)

N J Sharp, Miss S L Cain & Miss C S Vick
Purple, Fluro Green Quarters And Cap

Career:14-1-2-2 $20,960 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-1-2-0 Soft: 2-0-0-2 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0

2-10 LISM 1200 Good 14/08/2018 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Rikki Palmer (2) 54.5  R51 $20,000 $3,740 $6 $6.50 $4.80
Fanx 58 1, Crooked Gent 54 3, 0.60 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-09.99 35.38 In Running:  /3/4
6-10 GCST 1200 Good 1/09/2018 MARES CL1 (Race 8)  54 Rikki Palmer (5) 56.5  R58 $16,000  $4.40 $4.80 $4.40
Didn't Mention It 58.5 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-11.50 35.39 In Running:  /2/3
S. Comments:Bumped at the start. Leaving the 100m was steadied when placed in restricted room between LAST LIGHT and OUR GRACIOUS DANE both of 
which shifted ground.
10-12 TWBA 1050 Good 29/09/2018 CL1 (Race 1)  54 Hannah English (12) 56.5 (55) R57 $14,000  $10 $14 $17
Red Heavy 55 1, 8.10 LEN, 1-02.93 35.79 In Running:  /8/9
2-9 WOND 850 Good 20/10/2018 CLB (Race 3)  55 Robert Faehr (7) 59  R56 $7,000 $1,400 $3.60
Solgaze 55 1, Arenkha 55 3, 1.80 LEN, 2.7 LEN, 0-49.94 00.00 In Running:  //
4-8 GYMP 1170 Good 27/10/2018 CLB (Race 1)  55 Robert Faehr (5) 59  R56 $10,000 $500 $3F
Mahratta 56 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-12.06 00.00 In Running:  //

(6) 58.5 Miss Brooke Mackie 
(a4) R55

03.   Missy Attitude 

(5) (BAY OR BROWN M) Immovable Option (IRE) - Laila's Dream (Clang) Caroline Allardyce (Gatton) (11-1-0-3 $11,750)

R C Horrocks & Mrs G E Horrocks
Black, Gold Stars, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:11-1-0-3 $11,750 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-0-3 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-2

3-6 TWBA 1200 Good 7/11/2017 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Mark Pegus (5) 55.5  R58 $7,500 $750 $1.90F
I Am the Warrior 55.5 1, Royal Bouquet, 54, 2, 1 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-14.02 36.11 In Running:  //
9-9 TWBA 1200 Good 2/12/2017 CL1 (Race 2)  54 Beau Appo (9) 58  R58 $12,000  $6 $8 $9
Wake Up Sailor 58.5 1, 9.10 LEN, 1-12.79 36.52 In Running:  /3/3
3-8 TWBA 1200 Good 16/12/2017 CL1 (Race 2)  54 Adam Spinks (6) 55.5 (53.5) R56 $12,000 $1,200 $26 $31
Last Armageddon 57 1, Delaney's Desire, 53.5, 2, 1.5 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-12.41 36.12 In Running:  /6/5
5-10 TARA 1200 Soft 6/10/2018 CLB (Race 3)  55 Miss Brooke 

Mackie
(10) 60 (56) R56 $8,000  $9

The Intern 56 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-11.78 00.00 In Running:  //
4-7 STAN 1200 Soft 20/10/2018 CLB (Race 1)  55 Miss Brooke 

Mackie
(3) 58.5 (54.5) R55 $8,000 $400 $7.50

The Showman (NZ) 60.5 1, 1.80 LEN, 1-12.78 00.00 In Running:  //

(5) 58 Shannon Apthorpe R5004.   I'm Favulous (BLKS)
(5) (BAY OR BROWN G) Real Saga - Miss Glamour Puss (Lion Hunter) Ross Coveney (Toowoomba) (7-1-0-1 $8,750)

R G Coveney ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,500
Blue, White Diamond, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:7-1-0-1 $8,750 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-0-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0

6-8 TWBA 1210 Soft 24/02/2018 CL1 (Race 1)  54 Ms Skye 
Bogenhuber

(8) 54  R53 $14,000  $10 $12 $14

Love Ya Mrs 57 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-12.86 34.87 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Jockey S. Bogenhuber reported that, after being slow to begin, she elected to settle the gelding at the rear of the field as she 
felt that if she permitted her mount to stride forward it would have been caught wide, and she would have made too much use of her mount.
3-12 WARA 1100 Good 7/07/2018 CLB (Race 2)  55 Jarrod 

Woodhouse
(8) 59  R52 $7,000 $700 $3

Red Wedding 61 1, The Intern, 55, 2, 2 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-06.07 00.00 In Running:  //
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Black, Orange Crossed Sashes, Checked Sleeves

Career:28-5-4-3 $85,410 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 24-5-4-2 Soft: 4-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

2-5 GAYN 1400 Good 9/06/2018 HCP (Race 4)  55 Jason Missen (3) 59  R70 $9,500 $1,900 $4
Better Idea 6 1, Gud Onya 55 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-22.37 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to begin
1-10 GYMP 1470 Good 23/06/2018 BM65 (Race 5)  55 Ms Louise Dillon (7) 62.5 (59.5) R70 $10,600 $6,800 $4.40
Clouds 63 2, Fasta Than Light, 6, 3, 0.5 LEN, 3.8 LEN, 1-34.04 41.45 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Momentarily held up when rounding the home turn
5-8 CHAR 1400 Good 7/07/2018 HCP (Race 5)  56 Adin Thompson (6) 57.5 (54.5) R72 $10,000  $3.50F
De Villiers 60.5 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-22.75 00.00 In Running:  /7/7
6-9 ST G 1600 Good 21/07/2018 HCP (Race 5)  56 Nathan Evans (3) 60  R71.5 $14,600  $7
Cavitation 56 1, 8.40 LEN, 1-34.90 00.00 In Running:  //
5-7 ROMA 1640 Good 28/07/2018 HCP (Race 6)  54 Beau Appo (6) 54  R70 $30,000 $900 $5.50 $3.90 $3.70
Dennis Denuto (NZ) 55 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-42.56 38.96 In Running:  5/5/3
S. Comments:Put its head down as the start was effected and lost ground.

(1) 55 Adin Thompson (a2) R6805.   Nicco's Lass (BLKS)
(6) (CHESTNUT M) Nicconi - Yorkshire Lass (Scenic (IRE)) Bevan Johnson (Miles) (35-6-3-4 $102,830)

Mrs M D Johnson, B W Johnson, Ms D G Graham, T Reimer ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $25,000
White, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:35-6-3-4 $102,830 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 21-2-2-4 Soft: 11-3-1-0 Heavy: 3-1-0-0 First-up: 6-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-2-3-4

10-10 COFF 800 Good 2/08/2018 BLK MISSIT BM86 (Race 3)  54 Ms Melea Castle (9) 54  R63 $35,500 $400 $61 $71 $91
Girl in a Million 54 1, 2.80 LEN, 0-46.14 33.00 In Running:  //9
2-12 TAR 1000 Good 17/08/2018 BM58 (Race 5)  54 Ms Melea Castle (5) 61.5 (57.5) R63 $20,000 $3,740 $41 $41 $21
FEAR FACTOR 56.5 1, Akamin 6 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-58.61 34.50 In Running:  /1/1
12-14 TAR 1000 Good 3/09/2018 BM58 (Race 9)  54 Kyle 

Wilson-Taylor
(9) 61.5 (58.5) R63 $22,000  $9 $8.50 $9

Akamin 6 1, 3.40 LEN, 0-58.55 35.24 In Running:  /3/4
5-10 CHAR 800 Good 29/09/2018 BM55 (Race 5)  56 Adin Thompson (6) 64 (62) R65 $8,000  $6
Sneaky Sniper 61.5 1, 4 LEN, 0-44.16 00.00 In Running:  //4
1-6 CUNN 1000 Good 13/10/2018 BM70 (Race 3)  56 Adin Thompson (6) 57 (55) R64 $7,000 $4,550 $4
No Other Way 57 2, Canalasso, 57.5, 3, 3.8 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 0-57.00 00.00 In Running:  //

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
21/10/2018 SCST HCP (Race 2) 1,000M

5 - 7 (4) 55 2.9LEN National Trail
7 - 7 (3) 54 5.6LEN Klammer

29/09/2018 DOOM CG&E BM75 (Race 6) 1,050M
3 - 10 (5) 61.5 0.4LEN National Trail
9 - 10 (9) 60 7.3LEN Rough Eddie
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8-8 ROMA 1200 Good 14/07/2018 BM55 (Race 3)  57.5 Ms Cheryl 
Rogers

(1) 59.5  R52 $10,000  $3.50

Still the Same 59.5 1, 10 LEN, 1-12.40 00.00 In Running:  /2/4
6-7 GOON 1200 Soft 8/09/2018 CLB (Race 3)  55 Miss Sophie 

Wilcock
(6) 58.5 (54.5) R51 $7,000  $6

The Intern 55 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-10.79 00.00 In Running:  /5/6
5-12 CFTN 1000 Good 27/10/2018 CLB (Race 1)  55 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(5) 58.5  R50 $8,000  $7.50

Mighty Roller 55 1, 1.60 LEN, 0-58.20 00.00 In Running:  /12/10
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Steadied to avoid heels approaching the 200m.

(8) 58 Beau Appo R5405.   Talapus 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN M) Sebring - De Sweet Soca Song (Encosta de Lago) Kevin Kemp (Toowoomba) (8-1-0-0 $10,550)

D H B Giesemann, Mrs E F Giesemann, W B Davison, Mrs N E Davison & E H Giesemann
Yellow, Cerise Stars, Royal Blue Sleeves, Cerise Cap

Career:8-1-0-0 $10,550 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-1-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0

5-5 SCST 1200 Heavy 1/04/2018 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Sean Cormack (3) 54  R59 $16,000  $3.70 $4 $3.90
Bidziil 54 1, 22.30 LEN, 1-16.83 37.94 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:A post race veterinary examination revealed the horse to be making an upper respiratory noise.  Connections were advised that a veterinary 
clearance, including the results of an endoscopic examination, would be required prior to its next race start.
9-9 IPSW 1200 Good 5/05/2018 F&M CL1 (Race 7)  54 Tiffani Brooker (8) 57  R59 $16,000  $15 $18 $26
Unique Magic (NZ) 58 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-10.99 34.61 In Running:  /9/9
4-11 SCST 1400 Soft 20/05/2018 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Adam Sewell (7) 55.5  R58 $16,000 $800 $31 $41 $41
Currumbin Craft 59 1, 4 LEN, 1-26.52 37.09 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:After riding in Race 5, jockey R. Wiggins was stood down by the doctor and was replaced by  A. Sewell as the rider of the horse.
10-12 SCST 1400 Soft 1/06/2018 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Ron Stewart (8) 54.5  R57 $16,000  $31 $31
Red Colour 54 1, 13.40 LEN, 1-26.68 37.07 In Running:  /4/5
8-9 IPSW 1200 Soft 24/10/2018 CL3 (Race 9)  54 Dale Smith (2) 54  R55 $25,000  $91 $101 $151
All Important 56 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-11.32 34.73 In Running:  /5/8
S. Comments:Held up for clear running rounding the home turn.

(4) 56.5 Ms Madeleine Wishart 
(a2) R51

06.   All One Class 

(6) (BAY M) Supreme Class - Woz One (Carry the Flag (GB)) Laurie Richardson (Beaudesert) (19-1-3-2 $14,610)

Mrs H R Ahern
Royal Blue, Gold Stars

Career:19-1-3-2 $14,610 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-1-2-1 Soft: 4-0-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-0

5-9 BDST 1200 Soft 25/04/2018 MDN (Race 2)  54 Brooke 
Ainsworth

(4) 54  $20,000 $400 $21 $19 $17

Kosciuszko Express 54.5 1, 11.30 LEN, 1-12.71 37.19 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Hung in near the 300m.
1-10 GRAF 1225 Good 5/05/2018 F&M MDN (Race 5)  55 Leah Kilner (10) 55 (53) $10,000 $5,250 $9 $4.60 $4.20
Red Raffle 56 2, Daisy's Luck, 55, 3, 2.7 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-11.92 35.40 In Running:  /1/1
7-9 NNGO 1200 Good 26/05/2018 CLB (Race 3)  55 Shaun Bayliss (4) 57.5  R53 $7,000  $6
Courting Joy 6 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-09.73 00.00 In Running:  //
5-9 LISM 1200 Soft 2/06/2018 CL1 (Race 2)  55 Carla 

Dougherty
(5) 56 (54) R47 $10,000 $265 $11 $18 $21

Best of Pluck RETIRED 2018 55 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-10.67 35.55 In Running:  /4/4
9-12 CFTN 1000 Good 27/10/2018 CLB (Race 1)  55 Brooke 

Ainsworth
(8) 57.5  R52 $8,000  $11

Mighty Roller 55 1, 2.30 LEN, 0-58.20 00.00 In Running:  /10/12
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover throughout.

(10) 56.5 Sally Sweeney (a1.5) 
R47

07.   La Voglia (BLKS)

(5) (CHESTNUT G) Upsized - Mi Astro (Sequalo) Jemimah Forde (Chinchilla) (18-1-4-5 $15,150)

Ms M M Rose
Orange, Purple Stars, Purple Cap

Career:18-1-4-5 $15,150 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 17-1-4-5 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

3-10 CHAR 1000 Good 11/08/2018 BM50 (Race 4)  56 Jason Missen (6) 59.5  R47 $7,000 $700 $3.80
Another Weapon 58 1, Written Guarantee, 56.5, 2, 4.3 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 0-57.11 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
5-9 ROMA 1000 Good 25/08/2018 BM50 (Race 2)  56 Jason Missen (7) 59.5  R47 $7,000  $5
Ruby Red Gift 61.5 1, 7.30 LEN, 0-59.00 00.00 In Running:  //
3-8 MORV 1000 Good 8/09/2018 BM50 (Race 2)  57.5 Ms Shannyn 

Barlow
(8) 59 (56) R46 $8,000 $800 $7

Another Weapon 6 1, Issy Command, 62.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-57.08 00.00 In Running:  //
2-10 TARM 1000 Good 22/09/2018 CLB (Race 1)  55.5 Ms Shannyn 

Barlow
(4) 56.5 (53.5) R46 $8,000 $1,600 $4.40

Scrivano 57.5 1, Kickstarter 53.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-58.77 00.00 In Running:  //
3-7 THAN 1075 Good 20/10/2018 CLB (Race 1)  55 Jason Missen (4) 56.5  R47 $7,000 $700 $3.20
Kickstarter 55 1, Spring Creek, 57, 2, 2.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-01.14 00.00 In Running:  //
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4 03:40PM ICON STEEL OPEN Handicap  1000M
Prizemoney: 1st: $4875 2nd: $1500 3rd: $750 4th: $375

(5) 60.5 Miss Brooke Mackie 
(a4) R79.5

01.   National Trail (BLKS)

(6) (BROWN G) Walking or Dancing (NZ) - Sparkling Lass (Catbird) Tony Sears (Toowoomba) (33-7-9-7 $128,105)

J E & Mrs G Harvey ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,500
Royal Blue, Lime Green Yoke, Seams Cap

Career:33-7-9-7 $128,105 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 24-4-8-7 Soft: 9-3-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 7-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-3-6-7

1-6 GATT 860 Good 3/08/2018 HCP (Race 2)  54 Emma Ljung (6) 57  R77 $14,000 $9,100 $4.40 $6.50 $8
Isis Magic 56 2, Stellarcraft, 54, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.7 LEN, 0-49.00 32.10 In Running:  //2
2-9 MREE 950 Good 2/09/2018 TOWNPLATE BM84 (Race 7)  54 Josh Oliver (4) 59  R80 $30,300 $5,300 $4.20 $3.40 $3.20
Puzzling Wonder 57.5 1, Music Scene 54 3, 1 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 0-53.70 33.70 In Running:  /7/4
3-12 DOOM 1050 Good 15/09/2018 NMW (Race 6)  54 Clayton 

Gallagher
(4) 57.5 (54.5) R80 $70,000 $7,350 $21 $20 $21

Goldfinch 54 1, Oradonna, 52, 2, 1 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 0-59.76 33.11 In Running:  /5/5
3-10 DOOM 1050 Good 29/09/2018 CG&E BM75 (Race 6)  55.5 Carly 

Frater-Hill
(5) 61.5 (58.5) R80 $70,000 $7,350 $16 $15 $21

BOLD CHANCE 56 1, I've Gotta Nel, 56.5, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-00.02 33.46 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Caught 3 wide without cover from the 600m.
5-7 SCST 1000 Soft 21/10/2018 HCP (Race 2)  54 Emma Ljung (4) 55  R80 $16,000  $2.80 $3.10 $3.20
Boomwaa 58 1, 2.90 LEN, 0-57.92 34.08 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(3) 58.5 Hannah English (a0) 
R77

02.   Klammer (BLKS)

(7) (BAY G) Snitzel - Morrego (More Than Ready (USA)) Glenn Richardson (Nanango) (48-9-5-6 $241,415)

P Jackson, G Richardson, L Jackson & D Jackson ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $55,000
Black, Teal Vee And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:48-9-5-6 $241,415 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 33-7-4-4 Soft: 9-1-1-0 Heavy: 5-0-0-2 First-up: 7-1-1-2 Track: 5-3-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 5-3-1-0 Distance: 24-7-4-1

12-16 DOOM 1200 Good 23/06/2018 NMW-L2Y-Qlty (Race 3)  54 Hannah English (12) 58  R80 $100,000  $11 $19 $21
Mason's Chance 57 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-10.21 35.21 In Running:  /16/16
5-10 TWBA 1000 Good 1/07/2018 BM75 (Race 6)  54 Hannah English (4) 61 (59.5) R79.5 $16,000  $26 $31
Isis Magic 58 1, 1.50 LEN, 0-59.96 35.49 In Running:  /5/5
8-9 SCST 1000 Good 22/07/2018 HCP (Race 8)  54 Hannah English (4) 57 (55.5) R79.5 $16,000  $21 $26
Tycoon Ace 59 1, 4.80 LEN, 0-59.00 34.62 In Running:  /5/6
6-8 DALB 1000 Good 1/09/2018 HCP (Race 3)  54 Hannah English (6) 57 (55.5) R78 $14,000  $16 $16 $14
Hard Stride 60.5 1, 2.30 LEN, 0-57.57 35.32 In Running:  /4/5
7-7 SCST 1000 Soft 21/10/2018 HCP (Race 2)  54 Hannah English (3) 54 (52.5) R77.5 $16,000  $41 $31 $41
Boomwaa 58 1, 5.60 LEN, 0-57.92 34.08 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Checked approaching the 600m.  Jockey P. Romeo, rider of TAPESTRY VISION, pleaded guilty  to a charge of careless riding, in that he directed  
his mount in approaching the 600m which placed pressure on KLAMMER, and then failed to make sufficient effort to relieve the pressure at that point, 
resulting in  KLAMMER being checked.   Jockey Romeo was suspended from riding in races for a period of  9 days, to commence at midnight, 27 October and to 
expire at midnight, 5 November.

(2) 57 Baylee Nothdurft (a0) 
R75

03.   Rough Eddie (BLKS)

(7) (BROWN G) Sequalo - Miss Semi (Semipalatinsk (USA)) Lindsay Hatch (Toowoomba) (15-5-3-2 $77,900)

F G Giltrow, P J Daniel, K G Giltrow & P J Hancox
Red And Yellow Stars, Yellow And Red Stars Sleeves

Career:15-5-3-2 $77,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-4-3-1 Soft: 5-1-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-2

2-12 DOOM 1200 Good 24/12/2016 CG&E CL6 (Race 6)  54 Rebecca 
Williams

(9) 54 (52) R75 $60,000 $10,800 $10 $9.50 $8.50

Siegfried 55 1, Divine Service 55.5 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-08.71 33.98 In Running:  /1/1
7-15 GCST 1200 Soft 7/01/2017 HCP (Race 6)  54 Alannah 

Fancourt
(5) 54 (52) R77 $60,000  $5.50 $6.50 $4.60

Eckstein 54 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-10.25 34.53 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:App. A Fancourt reported that the gelding may have choked down during the race as it had made an abnormal respiratory sound.  Trainer N 
Nolan undertook to have an endoscopic examination performed, the results of which he would advise stewards.
3-4 SCST 1000 Soft 9/09/2018 BM85 (Race 2)  54 Mark Du Plessis (2) 55  R77 $16,000 $1,600 $4.80 $6 $7
Misery 57 1, I Am the General, 57.5, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-58.46 34.03 In Running:  /1/2
9-10 DOOM 1050 Good 29/09/2018 CG&E BM75 (Race 6)  55.5 Mark Du 

Plessis
(9) 60  R77 $70,000  $19 $18 $41

BOLD CHANCE 56 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-00.02 33.46 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Caught 3 wide without cover.
12-12 DOOM 1200 Soft 20/10/2018 BM70 (Race 4)  54 Jackson Murphy (4) 62 (59) R76 $40,000  $26 $31
Femme Fireball 57 1, 12.70 LEN, 1-09.78 34.82 In Running:  /3/6

(4) 55 Shannon Apthorpe R6904.   Hanover Square 
(5) (BAY G) Manhattan Rain - Beam (Scenic (IRE)) Leonard Mawn (Chinchilla) (28-5-4-3 $85,410)

L F Mawn & Ms J Rayner ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
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(9) 56.5 Baylee Nothdurft (a0) 
R47

08.   Torquato Tasso 

(5) (BAY G) Red Dazzler - Sorrento Star (NZ) (Tuscany Flyer) Rochelle Smith (Toowoomba) (10-1-2-1 $15,175)

N G Rogers, Mrs S C Rogers, A G Rogers & Mrs E L Rogers ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
White, Royal Blue Halves And Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap

Career:10-1-2-1 $15,175 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-1-1 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

6-12 GOON 1000 Good 2/06/2018 CLB (Race 4)  55 Jason Hoopert (4) 59  R50 $7,000  $6
Scrivano 58 1, 2 LEN, 0-58.83 00.00 In Running:  //3
5-11 ESK 800 Good 14/07/2018 BM55 (Race 1)  55 Sally Sweeney (4) 57 (55.5) R49 $7,000  $8
Zenkali 55.5 1, 3.70 LEN, 0-44.83 32.34 In Running:  //
6-10 TWBA 1000 Good 25/08/2018 CL1 (Race 1)  54 Emma Ljung (1) 54  R48 $14,000  $41 $31 $61
Snitch 59.5 1, 7.50 LEN, 0-59.13 34.69 In Running:  /2/1
5-10 KCOY 800 Soft 9/10/2018 BM58 (Race 6)  54 Les Tilley (4) 54  R47 $14,000  $19 $26 $26
Ask Audrey 54.5 1, 2 LEN, 0-45.19 33.71 In Running:  //7
2-9 STAN 1000 Soft 20/10/2018 BM55 (Race 3)  55 Nathan 

Fazackerley
(7) 56 (54) R47 $8,000 $1,600 ($1,000),  $7

Mac's Gal 61 1, Hidden Sequel 56 3, 2.50 LEN, 4.0 LEN, 0-59.40 00.00 In Running:  //

(3) 56 Hannah English (a0) R5009.   Avalanche Warning 
(5) (BAY M) Moshe - Raring (Flying Spur) Glenn Richardson (Nanango) (19-1-1-3 $20,895)

G K Richardson
Black, Teal Vee And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:19-1-1-3 $20,895 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-1-1-2 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 6-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0

4-9 JAND 1500 Good 19/05/2018 CLB (Race 5)  55 Ms Melissa Cox (6) 58.5  R55 $7,000 $350 $8
Shadow Empire 57 1, 1.90 LEN, 1-32.66 00.00 In Running:  2/1/2
10-10 IPSW 1010 Good 29/08/2018 F&M CL1 (Race 7)  54 Scott Galloway (10) 54  R54 $25,000  $81 $91 $101
Stella Victoria 6 1, 13 LEN, 0-59.46 34.68 In Running:  /5/8
S. Comments:Raced 4 wide without cover.
6-7 WARW 800 Good 15/09/2018 CLB (Race 1)  55 Gary Geran (3) 57.5  R53 $7,000  $5
Angels Love 53 1, 4.30 LEN, 0-45.91 00.00 In Running:  //4
5-12 EIDS 1200 Soft 6/10/2018 CLB (Race 3)  55 Shane Shield (3) 58.5  R52 $7,500  $8.50
Crafty Aquila 58 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-13.43 00.00 In Running:  //
4-8 WOND 1100 Good 20/10/2018 CL2-SW (Race 2)   Ms Heather Poland (6) 56.5  R51 $7,000 $350 $5
Echoing 56.5 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-07.02 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:inconvenienced and taken wider on the track over concluding stages and passing the winning post hampered

(11) 55.5 Adin Thompson (a2) 
R49

10.   Angels Love (BLKS)

(4) (CHESTNUT M) Falvelon - Miss Vitality (Show a Heart) Michael Hemmings (Warwick) (9-2-0-0 $9,450)

Bileena Stud (Mgr: Mrs N R Hemmings)
Dark Green, Orange Stripes And Sleeves

Career:9-2-0-0 $9,450 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 7-2-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

9-9 BDST 1200 Good 23/06/2018 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Jarrod 
Woodhouse

(6) 54  R51 $12,000  $51 $61

Dream Wilder 56 1, 11.50 LEN, 1-11.22 36.52 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Laid out approaching the 600m and became awkwardly placed at the heels of KENTUCKIES BEST.
6-8 ESK 1460 Good 14/07/2018 CLB (Race 5)  55 Rebecca 

Williams
(6) 56  R50 $7,000  $10

Mishani Silva 59 1, 12.90 LEN, 1-28.39 36.40 In Running:  //
1-7 WARW 800 Good 15/09/2018 CLB (Race 1)  55 Minehiko 

Shimodaira
(7) 55 (53) R48 $7,000 $4,550 $8

First Bid 58 2, Mighty Roller, 55, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-45.91 00.00 In Running:  //6
9-10 TARA 1200 Soft 6/10/2018 CLB (Race 3)  55 Minehiko 

Shimodaira
(2) 57.5 (55.5) R51 $8,000  $7

The Intern 56 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-11.78 00.00 In Running:  //
4-9 WOND 850 Good 20/10/2018 CLB (Race 3)  55 Ms Heather 

Poland
(9) 56  R50 $7,000 $350 $5

Solgaze 55 1, 5.80 LEN, 0-49.94 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout

(7) 55  R4311.  (Em) Jabbs 
(4) (BAY G) Moshe - Hartwood Lady (Foxhound (USA)) Barry Fitzgerald (Roma) (15-1-1-1 $9,500)

B L Fitzgerald & Mrs J V Fitzgerald ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,000
Emerald Green, White Shamrock

Career:15-1-1-1 $9,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-1-1-0 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1

9-12 EMER 1200 Good 1/09/2018 CLB (Race 3)  55 Ms Jessikah-Lee 
Brand

(1) 56 (54.5) R45 $7,000  $15

Sirius Witness 58 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-11.36 00.00 In Running:  //
8-10 SURT 1200 Good 15/09/2018 CLB (Race 4)  56 Ms Shannyn 

Barlow
(8) 57.5 (54.5) R44 $11,000  $13

Bondi Battle 6 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-12.79 00.00 In Running:  /4/6
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4-10 TARM 1000 Good 22/09/2018 CLB (Race 1)  55.5 Miss Brooke 
Mackie

(10) 55.5 (51.5) R43 $8,000 $400 $17

Scrivano 57.5 1, 2.10 LEN, 0-58.77 00.00 In Running:  //
3-10 TARA 1200 Soft 6/10/2018 CLB (Race 3)  55 Hannah Phillips (9) 55.5  R43 $8,000 $800 $15
The Intern 56 1, Pabulum, 57.5, 2, 0.8 LEN, 2.2 LEN, 1-11.78 00.00 In Running:  //
4-7 THAN 1075 Good 20/10/2018 CLB (Race 1)  55 Ramana Achini (3) 55  R43 $7,000 $350 $10
Kickstarter 55 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-01.14 00.00 In Running:  //

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
27/10/2018 CFTN CLB (Race 1) 1,000M

5 - 12 (5) 58.5 1.6LEN I'm Favulous
9 - 12 (8) 57.5 2.3LEN All One Class

20/10/2018 THAN CLB (Race 1) 1,075M
3 - 7 (4) 56.5 3LEN La Voglia
4 - 7 (3) 55 3.3LEN Jabbs

20/10/2018 WOND CLB (Race 3) 850M
2 - 9 (7) 59 1.8LEN Royal Equiano
4 - 9 (9) 56 5.8LEN Angels Love

6/10/2018 TARA CLB (Race 3) 1,200M
3 - 10 (9) 55.5 3LEN Jabbs
5 - 10 (10) 60 4.2LEN Missy Attitude
9 - 10 (2) 57.5 7.1LEN Angels Love

22/09/2018 TARM CLB (Race 1) 1,000M
2 - 10 (4) 56.5 0.1LEN La Voglia
4 - 10 (10) 55.5 2.1LEN Jabbs

15/09/2018 WARW CLB (Race 1) 800M
1 - 7 (7) 55  Angels Love
6 - 7 (3) 57.5 4.3LEN Avalanche Warning


